09/22/2020 506263984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO PINTER	09/21/2015
FUJI LAI	08/29/2015
DANIEL STEVEN SANCHEZ	09/18/2015
JAMES BALLANTYNE	09/14/2014
DAVID BJORN ROE	09/15/2015
YULUN WANG	09/18/2015
CHARLES S. JORDAN	09/16/2014
ORJETA TAKA	04/28/2014
CHEUK WAH WONG	07/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTOUCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	6330 HOLLISTER AVENUE
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117
Name:	IROBOT CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	IROBOT CORPORATION 8 CROSBY DRIVE
Street Address:	8 CROSBY DRIVE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17027335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

uspt@polsinelli.com, wcorrales@polsinelli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KORY D. CHRISTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Kory D. Christensen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page1.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page2.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page3.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page4.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page5.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page6.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page7.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page8.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page9.tif source=IN050_ASSIGNMT#page10.tif

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 46147/21

ASSIGNMENT

We, Marco Pinter, Fuji Lai, Daniel Steven Sanchez, James Ballantyne, David Bjorn Roe, Yulun Wang, Charles S. Jordan, Orjeta Taka, and Cheuk Wah Wong have invented the inventions described in a United States Utility Application Serial No. 14/550,743, entitled SOCIAL BEHAVIOR RULES FOR A MEDICAL TELEPRESENCE ROBOT, filed on November 21, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 46147/21.

The Assignees, InTouch Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6330 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, California and iRobot Corporation, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massaschusetts 01730, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEES:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all patents issuing thereon, any inventions described in said application, and in all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of said application, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States and all foreign patents issuing thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

77689163.1 0046147-00021

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignees may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignees to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 3 day of Stolenber, 2014.

Marco Pinter

445 Stanford Place

Santa Barbara, California 93111

DATED this 9 day of August, 2018

Fuji Lai

6330 Hollister Avenue Goleta, California 93117

3

77689163.1 0046147-00021

DATED this 18 day of SEPTEMBER: 2014.

Daniel Steven Sanchez

P.O. Box 14

Summerland, California 93067

James Ballantyne

228A Cottage Grove Avenue Santa Barbara, California 93101

2715 CLINTON TER

SAUTA BARBARA, CA 93105

DATED this __15day of ___ September 2015.

David Bjorn Roe

1176 Camino del Rio

Santa Barbara, California 93110

Yulun Wang 441 Vereda Leyenda Goleta, California 93117/

DATED this 16 day of 52/5+ . 2014.

Charles S. Jordan

2431 Calle Galicia

Santa Barbara, California 93109

DATED this 28 day of 477i, 2014.

Orjets Taku
6207 Thompson Farm
Bedford, Messachusetts 01730

9

DATED this day of John, 2015

Cheuk Wah Wong

4-Independence Road

Bodford Massachusetts 01730 65 DEA CON MAYN ES CONGED, MA 01742

77689163.1 0046147-00021

RECORDED: 09/22/2020

10